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Kansas Region SCCA ~ July 7, 2024 ~ Independence-Freedom Airport, Independence, KS 
 

Class Driver No. Car Rgn Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best 
SS  Scott, Luke 12 2017 Mustang GT350R Wich 53.023 53.601 52.144 52.144 
SS   Kelley, Greg 55 2017 Corvette Z06 NeOk 56.126 53.680 52.827 52.827 
SSL • Kelley, Lori 88 2021 Corvette Stingray C8 NeOk 57.480 52.647 50.990 50.990 
AS • Wietharn, Frank 63 2007 Corvette Z06 Kan 46.968 45.710 46.459 45.710 
AS •  Strain, Gage 3 Audi TT RS — D.N.F. 51.956 51.820+3 51.956 
CS • Pepperd, Loren 93 2003 Honda S2000 Wich D.N.F. 60.790 61.719 60.790 
DS • Monroe, Jim 11 2024 Toyota GR86 Wich 45.605 44.982 44.617 44.617 PAX 
ES • Walton, Theresa 199 1999 Mazda Miata Sal 47.895 46.948 47.233 46.948 FL 
ES • Walton, Mark 99 1999 Mazda Miata Sal 47.547 47.572 47.532 47.532 
ES   Bauman, Bill 31 1999 Mazda Miata Kan 49.933 49.513 47.952 47.952 
ES   Grieve, David 68 1999 Mazda Miata Wich 49.501+1 48.479+1 49.082 49.082 
ES   Bauman, Janet 131 1999 Mazda Miata Kan 52.212 D.N.F. 49.558 49.558 
ES   Entriken, Rocky 4 2000 Mazda Miata Sal 57.116 D.N.F. 49.697 49.697 
HS • Harmer, Brian 198 2014 Scion tC Kan 51.407 49.741 49.655+1 49.741 
HS   Christian, Dana 212 2019 Ford Fiesta ST KC 51.227 49.821 49.874+1 49.821 
HS   Williams, Trish 17 2019 Honda Civic Sport Kan 53.018 51.634+1 50.638+2 53.018 
SST • Davis, Eric 92 2006 Lotus Elise Ark 45.153 45.518+1  D.N.S. 45.153 
STR • Rolfe, Pax 98 2021 Mazda MX5 NeOk 43.969 47.718 47.105 43.969 FTD 
STR   Smith, Mason 198 2021 Mazda MX5 Wich D.N.F. 48.097+2 46.125 46.125 
STR   Swartz, Steve 117 2007 Mazda MX5 Wich 51.549 52.880 52.193 51.549 
STX • Bell, Addison 43 2005 Mazda RX-8 Wich 47.506 47.238 47.727 47.238 
STS • Eaton, Matthew 4 1990 Mazda Miata NeOk 46.250 48.694 46.571 46.250 
STS   Jacobs, Gary 22 1995 Honda Del Sol Wich 54.085 54.304 53.180 53.180 
CAMS  • Puls, Randy 77 1999 Corvette FRC Wich 49.158 48.458+1 48.017+1 49.158 
CAMSL • Puls, Susan 77 1999 Corvette FRC Wich 54.891 52.928+2 53.174+1 54.891 
CAMT • Tibbitts, Cory 95 1995 Pontiac Firebird Formula Wich 50.390 49.214 49.953 49.214 
CAMT   Bell, Mitchell 69 1969 Camaro Wich 65.600+1 61.959 59.223 59.223 
XA • Votaw, Tony 29 2002 Honda S2000 Kan 49.790 49.164 48.138 48.138 

• Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 
 

 ~~ Showdown 24.1 • PAX Rankings ~~ 
Driver Class Best Index PAX 

Monroe, Jim DS 44.617 *0.810 36.139 
Rolfe, Pax STR 43.969 *0.832 36.582 
Walton, Theresa ES 46.948 *0.792 37.182 
Walton, Mark ES 47.532 *0.792 37.645 
Wietharn, Frank AS 45.710 *0.824 37.665 
Eaton, Matthew STS 46.250 *0.816 37.740 
Davis, Eric SST 45.153 *0.836 37.747 
Bauman, Bill ES 47.952 *0.792 37.978 
Smith, Mason STR 46.125 *0.832 38.376 
Bell, Addison STX 47.238 *0.819 38.687 
Grieve, David ES 49.082 *0.792 38.872 
Harmer, Brian HS 49.741 *0.786 39.096 
Christian, Dana HS 49.821 *0.786 39.159 
Bauman, Janet ES 49.558 *0.792 39.249 
Entriken, Rocky ES 49.697 *0.792 39.360 
Tibbitts, Cory CAMT 49.214 *0.820 40.355 
Votaw, Tony XA 48.138 *0.842 40.532 
Williams, Trish HS 53.018 *0.786 41.672 
Puls, Randy CAMS 49.158 *0.848 41.686 
Kelley, Lori SSL 50.990 *0.835 42.576 
Strain, Gage AS 51.956 *0.824 42.811 
Swartz, Steve STR 51.549 *0.832 42.888 
Jacobs, Gary STS 53.180 *0.816 43.394 
Scott, Luke SS 52.144 *0.835 43.540 
Kelley, Greg SS 52.827 *0.835 44.110 
Puls, Susan CAMSL 54.891 *0.848 46.547 
Bell, Mitchell CAMT 59.223 *0.820 48.562 

Pepperd, Loren CS 60.790 *0.813 49.422 

 

                  Sunflower Solo Showdown scoring 
   Kan Sal Wich 
Wietharn, Frank AS Kan 37.665   
Bauman, Bill ES Kan 37.978   
Harmer, Brian HS Kan 39.096   
Bauman, Janet ES Kan 39.249   
Votaw, Tony XA Kan 40.532   
Williams, Trish HS Kan 41.672   
Walton, Theresa ES Sal  37.182  
Walton, Mark ES Sal  37.645  
Entriken, Rocky ES Sal  39.360  
Monroe, Jim DS Wich   36.139 
Smith, Mason STR Wich   38.376 
Bell, Addison STX Wich   38.687 
Grieve, David ES Wich   38.872 
Tibbitts, Cory CAMT Wich   40.355 
Puls, Randy CAMS Wich   41.686 
Swartz, Steve STR Wich   42.888 
Jacobs, Gary STS Wich   43.394 
Scott, Luke SS Wich   43.540 
Puls, Susan CAMSL Wich   46.547 
Bell, Mitchell CAMT Wich   48.562 
Pepperd, Loren CS Wich   49.422 

      
Total Pax   236.192 114.187 508.468 
Entry   6 3 12 
Average   39.365 38.062 42.372 

 
 


